



Joint Development Control Committee 22 March 2023

Decision

3. 22/02771/OUT – Land North of Cambridge North Station Milton Avenue Cambridge Cambridgeshire

Agreed that the Council's response to the planning appeal for non-determination is that the application should be refused in accordance with the officer recommendation – with amendments as per:

- Amendment sheet.
- Discussion at committee.

For more information please contact Democratic Services:

- democratic.services@cambridge.gov.uk

Full details of all planning application can be found on our on-line planning applications system:

[Simple Search \(greatercambridgeplanning.org\)](http://greatercambridgeplanning.org)